
   
 

   
 

Baltic SKDUN Championship in Latvia 07.05.2022 

 

 

SUMO BOYS: 

 

 

SUMO 5-7.y.o. (-22 kg) 

1. Olafs Laimiņš                                Ippon 

2. Erikas Zakaras                               Katana (LT) 

3. Hubertas Riškus                           Katana (LT) 

 

SUMO 5-7.y.o. (-27 kg) 

1. Kristers Pešiks                              Ippon 

2. Valts Veinbergs                           Shinri 

3. Karolis Musejukas                        Katana (LT) 

 

SUMO 5-7.y.o. (+27 kg) 

1. Arturs Ribaks                                L.K.D.F. 

2. Alekss Samoilenko                     Sochin 

3. Neidas Nazarovas                       Katana (LT) 

 

SUMO 8-9.y.o. (-28 kg) 

1. Artūrs Salenieks                          Ippon 

2. Roberts Velps                               Shinri 

3. Lukas Narkevičius                       Katana (LT) 

 

 



   
 

   
 

 

SUMO 8-9.y.o. (-33 kg) 

1. Heinrihs Baranovskis                          Ippon 

2. Nikita Golubevs                         Sochin 

3. Marks Pizelis                              Dzen-do 

 

SUMO 8-9.y.o. (-38 kg) 

1. Kurts Kristiāns Pakulis               Ippon 

2. Svjatoslavs Samohvalovs           Dzen-do 

3. Dāvis Birkāvs                               Shinri 

 

SUMO 8-9.y.o. (+38 kg) 

1. Matas Jarošiūnas                   EMPI DO (LT) 

2. Daniil Saveljev                              SENSHO (EST) 

 

SUMO 10-11.y.o. (-32 kg) 

1. Artūrs Salenieks                             Ippon 

2. Domas Klumbys                             Katana (LT) 

 

SUMO 10-11.y.o. (-37 kg) 

1. Renārs Pešiks                                   Ippon 

2. Ralfs Kristiāns Plūme                     Ippon 

3. Matīss Silovs                                    Ippon 

 

SUMO 10-11.y.o. (+37 kg) 

1. Timurs Fadejevs                            Shinri 

2. Edijs Petkevičs                              Shinri 

3. Kirils Derugins  Sochin 



   
 

   
 

 

 

 

SUMO  GIRLS: 

 

SUMO 5-7.y.o. (-22 kg) 

1. Donata Kivyliūtė                        Katana (LT) 

2. Amelija Ušakovaitė                   Katana (LT) 

3. Viltė Stavickytė                          Katana (LT) 

 

SUMO 5-7.y.o. (-27 kg) 

1. Gabija Sidaraitė                          Katana (LT) 

2. Gustė Aimunchambetova        Katana (LT) 

3. Austėja Bružaitė                        Katana (LT) 

 

SUMO 5-7.y.o. (+27 kg) 

1. Nikole Truskovska                      Sochin 

2. Amina Damira Ejhvalde  SONKEI 

3. Deimilė Sidaraitė                        Katana (LT) 

 

SUMO 8-9.y.o. (-30 kg) 

1. Viltė Beržinytė                         Katana (LT)  

2. Ema Štikelytė                            Katana (LT) 

3. Zlata Maļinovska                       Sochin 

 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

SUMO 8-9.y.o. (+30 kg) 

1. Darja Sokolova                          VITUS 

2. Marta Kaklautiņa                       Shinri 

3. Anastasia Tvardovski                SENSHO (EST) 

 

SUMO 10-11.y.o. (-42 kg) 

1. Diāna Puškasa                       Ippon 

2. Rugilė Nikvidavičiūtė               Katana (LT) 

3. Sabīne Zeļča                               Ippon 

 

SUMO 10-11.y.o. (+42 kg) 

1. Diāna Sagaidaka                        Ippon 

2. Maija Rosicka                             Shinri 

3. Milanija Jansone                       L.K.D.F. 

 

 

KATA GIRLS: 

KATA GIRLS 6-7.y.o. 

1.  Marta Rutenberga                                   VITUS 

2.  Amelija Mikavičiūtė                               Katana (LT) 

3.  Gabija Sidaraitė                                      Katana (LT) 

 

KATA GIRLS 8-9.y.o. 

1.  Ema Štikelytė      Katana (LT) 

2. Viltė Beržinytė      Katana (LT) 

3. Ilmena Balčiūnaite  EMPI DO (LT) 

 

 



   
 

   
 

KATA GIRLS 10-11.y.o. 

1.  Rugilė Nikvidavičiūtė                              Katana (LT) 

2. Maija Rosicka                                          Shinri 

3.  Estere Drava                                             Shinri 

 

KATA GIRLS 12-13.y.o. 

1. Demetra Kazlauskaitė                              Katana (LT) 

2. Ieva Dirzinauskaite  KARATE DO (LT) 

3. Augustė Štikelytė                                      Katana (LT) 

 

KATA GIRLS 14-15.y.o. 

1. Migle Jatulyte  KARATE DO (LT) 

2. Alīna Vasiļjeva                                           S.K.K. 

3. Veronika Pobjaržina                                   Shinri 

 

KATA GIRLS +16.y.o. 

1. Justina Šiurnaitē                               ALFA (LT) 

2. Justina Jelinskaite  ALFA (LT) 

3. Annemarija Dūrēja                                     VITUS 

 

 

KATA BOYS: 

KATA BOYS 6-7.y.o. 

1. Kajus Klumbys                                         Katana (LT) 

2. Eljas Jackus                                                Katana (LT) 

3. Aronas Guzas                                           Katana (LT) 

 

 



   
 

   
 

KATA BOYS 8.y.o. 

1. Ugnius Sipavičius                                        Katana (LT) 

2. Aurimas Aužbikavičius                                Katana (LT) 

3. Svjatoslavs Miņkovs                                    S.K.K. 

 

 

KATA BOYS 9.y.o. 

1. Mantvydas Riškus                                        Katana (LT) 

2. Kajus Saganas                                               Katana (LT) 

3. Artis Šuvcāns                                              S.K.K. 

 

KATA BOYS 10.y.o. 

1. Bruno Vilnītis  S.K.K 

2. Dominykas Šiurna                                 ALFA (LT) 

3. Domas Klumbys                    Katana (LT) 

 

KATA BOYS 11 .y.o. 

1. Rostislavs Gorbunovs  SONKEI 

2. Gustavs Jaudzems                                     S.K.K 

3. Rūdolfs Upenieks                                    S.K.K 

 

KATA BOYS 12 .y.o. 

1. Konrad Rusecki  KARATE DO 

2. Dovydas Šapkin                                      Katana (LT) 

3. Marijonas Norkus  BUSHI-DO (LT) 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

KATA BOYS 13 .y.o. 

1. Aleksandrs Kaļinovs                                  S.K.K 

2. Kristaps Šuvcāns                                        S.K.K 

3. Deividas Malinovskij  KARATE DO (LT) 

 

KATA BOYS 14-15.y.o. 

1. Daniils Kitajevs                                        S.K.K 

2. Gediminas Skarbalius  KARATE DO (LT) 

3. Artjoms Baltruševičs                              S.K.K 

 

KATA BOYS +16.y.o. 

1. Kims Petrovs                                            Shinri 

2. Dominykas Mikna  KARATE DO (LT) 

3. Ruslans Terjohins                                     VITUS 

 

 

KUMITE GIRLS: 

KUMITE GIRLS 5-7.y.o. (-25kg) 

1. Gustė Aimunchambetova                      Katana (LT) 

2. Donata Kivyliūtė                                     Katana (LT) 

3. Austėja Bružaitė                                      Katana (LT) 

 

KUMITE GIRLS 5-7.y.o. (+25kg) 

1. Gabija Sidaraitė                                       Katana (LT) 

2. Eimantė Gaižauskaitė                              Katana (LT) 

3. Deimilė Sidaraitė                                     Katana (LT) 

 



   
 

   
 

KUMITE GIRLS 8-9.y.o. (-33kg) 

1. Ema Štikelytė                                            Katana (LT) 

2. Austėja Kuraitytė                                    Katana (LT) 

3. Zlata Maļinovska                                      Sochin 

 

KUMITE GIRLS 8-9.y.o. (+33kg) 

1. Darja Sokolova                                          VITUS 

2. Anastasia Tvardovski                                SENSHO (EST) 

3. Lilija Umperoviča                                       Sochin 

 

 

KUMITE GIRLS 10-11.y.o. (-40kg) 

1. Rugilė Nikvidavičiūtė                                 Katana (LT) 

2. Nikole Kokoreva                                        SENSHO (EST) 

3. Kotryna Ašmontaitė                                    Katana (LT) 

 

KUMITE GIRLS 10-11.y.o. (+40kg) 

1. Diāna Sagaidaka                                      Ippon 

2. Emilija Giedraitytė  BUSHI-DO (LT) 

3. Urtė Gerybaitė                                          Katana (LT) 

 

KUMITE GIRLS 12-13.y.o. (-50kg) 

1. Veronika Novikova                                 Sochin 

2. Augustė Štikelytė                                    Katana (LT) 

3. Liucija Šulcaitė                                         Katana (LT) 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

KUMITE GIRLS 12-13.y.o. (+50kg) 

1. Madara Upeniece                                      S.K.K. 

2. Miglė Užusienytė                            EMPI DO (LT) 

3. Demetra Kazlauskaitė                               Katana (LT) 

 

KUMITE GIRLS 14-15.y.o. (Abs. kat.) 

1. Alīna Vasiļjeva                                        S.K.K. 

2. Madara Upeniece                                      S.K.K. 

3. Demetra Kazlauskaitė                              Katana (LT) 

 

KUMITE GIRLS +16.y.o. (Abs. kat.) 

1. Annemarija Dūrēja                                    VITUS 

2. Anetė Kašėtaitė                                   ALFA (LT) 

3. Alīna Vasiļjeva                                        S.K.K. 

 

 

KUMITE BOYS: 

KUMITE BOYS 5.y.o. 

1. Leonas Žičkus  Katana (LT) 

2. Hubertas Riškus                                     Katana (LT) 

3. Kajus Šimaitis  Katana (LT) 

 

KUMITE BOYS 5-7.y.o.(-28kg.) 

1. Elvinas Riškus                                    Katana (LT) 

2. Neidas Nazarovas                               Katana (LT) 

3. Simonas Žičkus                                 Katana (LT) 

 

 



   
 

   
 

KUMITE BOYS 5-7.y.o.(+28kg.) 

1. Eljas Jackus                                     Katana (LT) 

2. Domantas Šarlauskas                   Katana (LT) 

3. Matas Caronkus                             Katana (LT) 

 

KUMITE BOYS 6-7.y.o.(-24kg.) 

1. Aronas Guzas                                         Katana (LT) 

2. Kajus Klumbys                                      Katana (LT) 

3. Mantas Vozbutas   Katana (LT) 

 

KUMITE BOYS 8-9.y.o. (-30kg) 

1. Kajus Saganas                                    Katana (LT) 

2. Aurimas Aužbikavičius                     Katana (LT) 

3. Dmitri Veselov                                     SENSHO (EST) 

 

KUMITE BOYS 8-9.y.o. (+35kg) 

1. Mantvydas Riškus                             Katana (LT) 

2. Krišjānis Sola                                      S.K.K. 

3. Svjatoslavs Samohvalosvs                Dzen-do 

 

KUMITE BOYS 8-9.y.o. (-35kg) 

1. Artis Šuvcāns                                      S.K.K. 

2. Nikita Golubevs                                 Sochin 

3. Marks Pizelis                                     Dzen-do 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

KUMITE BOYS 10-11.y.o. (-32kg)  

1. Valērijs Vasiļjevs                            S.K.K 

2. Jevgeņijs Ņiedra                                                Sochin 

3. Gustavs Saulītis                                     S.K.K 

 

KUMITE BOYS 10-11.y.o. (-37kg) 

1. Renārs Pešiks                                       Ippon 

2. Brūno Vilnītis                                      S.K.K 

3. Ralfs Kristiāns Plūme                          Ippon 

 

KUMITE BOYS10-11.y.o. (+37kg) 

1. Rūdolfs Upenieks                                S.K.K 

2. Gustavs Jaudzems                               S.K.K   

3. Kirils Derjugins                                 Sochin 

 

 

KUMITE BOYS 12-13.y.o. (-45kg) 

1. Kristaps Šuvcāns                               S.K.K 

2. Savēlijs Zubovs                                     S.K.K   

3. Arsenijs Varcabjuks                             S.K.K 

 

KUMITE BOYS 12-13.y.o. (-50kg) 

1. Aleksandrs Kaļinovs                            S.K.K     

2. Ņikita Andiņš  SONKEI 

3. Algimantas Žakaitis                      EMPI DO (LT) 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

KUMITE BOYS 12-13.y.o. (+50kg) 

1. Ņikita Andiņš  SONKEI 

2. Vladislavs Valainis                            Sochin 

3. Rūdolfs Upenieks                                S.K.K 

 

KUMITE BOYS 14-15.y.o. (-60kg) 

1. Arijus Buivydas                                  Katana (LT) 

2. Ričards Dzenis                                   Ippon 

3. Kristaps Šuvcāns                                S.K.K 

 

KUMITE BOYS 14-15.y.o. (+60kg) 

1. Daniils Kitajevs                                      S.K.K. 

2. Gustavs Lesiņš                                      Ippon 

3. Jonas Dailidēnas                               ALFA (LT) 

 

KUMITE BOYS 16-17.y.o.  (Abs. kat.) 

1. Artūrs Ņikitins                                       Ippon 

2. Daniils Kitajevs                                      S.K.K. 

3. Timofei Mikheev                                  SENSHO (EST) 

 

 

KUMITE BOYS +16.y.o. (-75kg) 

1. Titas Grybas                                   ALFA (LT) 

2. Kims Petrovs                                       Shinri 

3. Dominykas Mikna  KARATE DO (LT) 

 

 



   
 

   
 

KUMITE BOYS +16.y.o. (+75kg) 

1. Tomas Zilinskas  KARATE DO (LT) 

2. Artūrs Karnafeļs                                 S.K.K. 

3. Dominykas Mikna  KARATE DO (LT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 


